

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10184-10293/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2001 in FA 360/00
,FA 323/00,FA 324/00,FA 325/00,FA 326/00,FA 327/00,FA 328/00
,FA 330/00,FA 331/00,FA 332/00,FA 333/00,FA 334/00,FA 336/00
,FA 338/00,FA 339/00,FA 340/00,FA 347/00,FA 348/00,FA 349/00
,FA 351/00,FA 352/00,FA 353/00,FA 354/00,FA 355/00,FA 356/00
,FA 358/00,FA 361/00,FA 362/00,FA 363/00,FA 364/00,FA 365/00
,FA 367/00,FA 368/00,FA 380/00,FA 382/00,FA 383/00,FA 384/00
,FA 386/00,FA 387/00,FA 388/00,FA 389/00,FA 390/00,FA 391/00
,FA 393/00,FA 394/00,FA 395/00,FA 396/00,FA 397/00,FA 398/00
,FA 400/00,FA 401/00,FA 402/00,FA 403/00,FA 404/00,FA 405/00
,FA 406/00,FA 409/00,FA 410/00,FA 411/00,FA 412/00,FA 413/00
,FA 415/00,FA 416/00,FA 417/00,FA 418/00,FA 420/00,FA 421/00
,FA 423/00,FA 424/00,FA 425/00,FA 426/00,FA 427/00,FA 428/00
,FA 430/00,FA 431/00,FA 432/00,FA 433/00,FA 434/00,FA 435/00
,FA 437/00,FA 438/00,FA 439/00,FA 440/00,FA 441/00,FA 442/00
,FA 444/00,FA 445/00,FA 446/00,FA 447/00,FA 448/00,FA 449/00
,FA 842/00,FA 546/00,FA 360/00,FA 322/00,FA 323/00,FA 324/00
,FA 326/00,FA 327/00,FA 328/00,FA 329/00,FA 330/00,FA 331/00
,FA 333/00,FA 334/00,FA 336/00,FA 337/00,FA 338/00,FA 339/00
,FA 347/00,FA 348/00,FA 349/00,FA 350/00,FA 351/00,FA 352/00
,FA 354/00,FA 355/00,FA 356/00,FA 357/00,FA 358/00,FA 361/00
,FA 363/00,FA 364/00,FA 365/00,FA 366/00,FA 367/00,FA 368/00
,FA 384/00,FA 385/00,FA 386/00,FA 387/00,FA 388/00,FA 389/00
,FA 391/00,FA 392/00,FA 393/00,FA 394/00,FA 395/00,FA 396/00
,FA 398/00,FA 399/00,FA 400/00,FA 401/00,FA 402/00,FA 403/00
,FA 405/00,FA 406/00,FA 408/00,FA 409/00,FA 410/00,FA 411/00
,FA 413/00,FA 414/00,FA 415/00,FA 416/00,FA 417/00,FA 418/00
,FA 420/00,FA 421/00,FA 422/00,FA 423/00,FA 424/00,FA 425/00
,FA 427/00,FA 428/00,FA 429/00,FA 430/00,FA 431/00,FA 432/00
,FA 434/00,FA 435/00,FA 436/00,FA 437/00,FA 438/00,FA 439/00
,FA 441/00,FA 442/00,FA 443/00,FA 444/00,FA 445/00,FA 446/00
,FA 448/00,FA 449/00,FA 488/00,FA 842/00,FA 546/00,FA 383/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NNARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 08/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R