

\*  
SLP(C)No. 10184-10293 OF 2002  
ITEM No.46 & 63

Court No. 7

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10184-10293/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2001 in FA 360, 322-324, 336-340, 347-358, 380,,  
382-406, 408-449, 488, 842 & 546 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NNARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & Appln(s). for substitution & exemption from filing O.T. & clarification and directions and with prayer for interim relief)

With (C)...( CC 784)/2003,SLP(C)..(CC 790)/2003

WITH IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)...(CC 1315-1364)/2003

WITH IA 1-60 (c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)...( CC 1477-1480)/2003

2WITH IA 1-4 (c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C)...( CC 1361-81)/2003

(WITH appln. For c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP & office report)

Date : 31/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. for  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

in CC 784 & 790/03Mr. VA Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shrivastava, Adv.

In CC 1315-164 & 1477-80/03 Mr. AK Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. VA Mohta, Sr. Adv.  
SLP(C) 10184-293/02Mr. AK Chitale, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C).....(CC Nos.784, 790, 1315-64, 1477-80 & 1361-81)/2003.

Issue notice .

Parties may file their reply, if any, within one week.

In SLP(C) 10184-10293/2002 learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks time to comply with the office report dated 29-1-2003. List these matters together after four weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)  
Court Master Asstt. Registrar