

\214

SLP(C)... 6885-6894 OF 2003

ITEM No.11

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C).....CC 6885-6894/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2001 and 29/11/2002  
in FA Nos.354, 398, 400, 411 and 420 of 2000 and corresponding  
MCC Nos. 148, 151, 197, 153 and 156 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT  
OF M.P AT INDORE)

LAXMINARAYAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Khare, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of  
delay as well as on the special leave petitions.  
Tag with SLP(C)Nos.10184-10293/2002.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master