

^

SLP(C)... 7269-7298 OF 2003
ITEM No.11

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:7269-7298/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2002 in FA Nos.322, 323,
324, 326, 327, 328, 329, 330, 440, 441, 425, 426, 427, 428, 429
of 2000 and judgment & order dated 29/11/2002 in MCC Nos.448, 336,
302, 235, 234, 252, 253, 233, 251, 250, 267 of 2002 and MCC Nos.
519, 312, 313 and 314 of 2002 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MANAJIRAO (D) THRU LRS & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-30 - for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 7317-7356/2003,

(With I.A. Nos.1-40 - for c/delay in filing SLP & c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

SLP(C)...CC 7429-7532/2003

(With I.A. Nos.1-104 - for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 01/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jai Mangalwadi,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) Nos..... CC Nos.7269-7298 and 7429-7532 of 2003

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Contd...2/-

2

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.10184-10293 of 2002.

S.L.P.(C) Nos..... CC Nos.7317-7356 of 2003

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of

delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.10184-10293 of 2002.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master