

Ö  
ITEM NO.107

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

I.A.No...../2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).10184-10293/2002

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMI NARAIN (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 6.5.2012 seeking permission to withdraw the Review and Curative petitions, which are at the Diary stage.  
Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.  
Dismissed as withdrawn.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|